



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Bay**

License Number: 1305352

**BAYOU ON THE BEACH CAFE**

License Type: Food

11115 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 06/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3589477

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in fry station is overcharged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305300

**LA QUINTA INN & SUITES**

License Type: Food

7115 COASTAL PALMS BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 06/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3462866

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in kitchen, gauge in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1350475

**MONTERREY STREET BITES**

License Type: Food

200 W 15 ST , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 1315742

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1623839

**CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL**

License Type: Food

5796 UNIVERSITY DR STE 103 , DAVIE 33328

Insp Date: 06/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3558555

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in undercharged red zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Clay**

License Number: 2000999

**RUBY TUESDAY**

License Type: Food

1521 CR 220 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 06/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3496916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher by walk in cooler in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2000990

**PEPPERS MEXICAN GRILL & CANTINA**

License Type: Food

1560 BUSINESS CENTER DR #14 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 06/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3589677

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at restrooms in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Collier**

License Number: 2150297

**SWEET CHEESUS**

License Type: Food

2620 68TH ST SW , NAPLES 34104

Insp Date: 06/13/2025

Inspection Number: 1291030

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Light fixture on board truck in disrepair and wires are hanging down

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Duval**

License Number: 2050199

**FIERY KITCHEN TACO**

License Type: Food

12665 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32223

Insp Date: 06/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1298968

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on floor by entrance in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2651775

**TAQUERIA Y HAMBURGUESAS EL REY**

License Type: Food

11219 LEM TURNER RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 06/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1296406

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 30# tank inside and unit.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Highlands**

License Number: 3800804

**DIMITRI'S FAMILY RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

2710 KENILWORTH BLVD , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 06/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3589851

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed back of the kitchen, by doorway, fire extinguisher is in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3909694

**EL DIAMANTE RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

4422 N HUBERT AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 06/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3566013

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Callback initiated in last inspection not yet due.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Hillsborough**

License Number: 3909694

**EL DIAMANTE RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

4422 N HUBERT AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 06/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3566013

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,  
pending

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Callback initiated in last inspection not yet due. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-18: Callback initiated in last inspection not yet due. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906785

**ITALIAN DREAM CAFE**

License Type: Food

4300 WEST CYPRESS STE 110 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3440758

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint  
recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 2 countertop fryers, a griddle and 2 press grills used on front service line. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-20: \*\*Admin Complaint\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Lee**

License Number: 4603432

**BURGER KING RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

18801 S TAMIAMI TRL , FORT MYERS 84721

Insp Date: 06/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3589490

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. Observed heat soaking tank stored next to CO2 tanks. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814843

**DUNKIN DONUTS**

License Type: Food

410 N TERRY AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 06/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3439589

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At entry way to kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Report Date: 06/21/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Palm Beach**

License Number: 6020867

**LA VENTANITA LATINA**

License Type: Food

5756 OKEECHOBEE BLVD , WEST PALM BEACH 33417

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3589757

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

in kitchen next to oven Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6252440

**BRANDFASS WEENIE WAGON**

License Type: Food

25778 US 19 N , CLEARWATER 33763

Insp Date: 06/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1291404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6400936

**BEANZ N CREAM CAFE**

License Type: Food

631 S US HWY 17 , SAN MATEO 32187

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3502472

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No  
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top griddle on prep line for cooking eggs not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 06/21/2025

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Seminole**

License Number: 6905264

**PERUVIAN CHICKEN**

License Type: Food

5420 DEEP LAKE RD STE 1000 , OVIEDO 32765

Insp Date: 06/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3586664

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door locked with cross bar

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/21/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Volusia**

License Number: 7404338

**SUBWAY**

License Type: Food

3174 S ATLANTIC AVE- STE- E , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3590231

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-path to rear fire exit door obstructed by several staged trash bags on ground

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407699

**NEW SMYRNA BEACH BREWING COMPANY**

License Type: Food

143 CANAL STREET , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Insp Date: 06/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3463041

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.